14/01/2017 Basketball/Football Survey - Google Forms

59 responses

Summary

1. Do you ever use the basketball hoop currently at the bottom of the rec?

Yes 26 44.1%
No 33 559%

1.b If no, why?

| don't play basketball 15 42.9%
It's too faraway 17 48.6%
Other, please describe below 3 8.6%

comments

My children can't yet throw high enough to get the ball in the hoop!
kids to young - | am sure that we will use it in the next few years

The idea of what would go in its place sounds much more interesting than what is already
there

| don't know
Kids too young at the mo

kids like to use their bikes and scooters on it, as well as play with balls

2. Would you like to practise basketball on the rec?

Yes 39 66.1%
No 20 33.9%
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N

itball on the rec?
Yes 45 76.3%
No 7 11.9%
Not bothered 7 11.9%

¢

Potential locations for Practice area

Top part of rec with possible practice area locations

4. If the basketball/football practice area was next to the play
area (a) would you:

a) use it?
Yes 47 79.7%
No 12 20.3%

@

b) Be embarrassed to use it?

Yes 11 19%
No 47 81%

>

c) Feel safe playing there?
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5. If the basketball/football practice area was tucked behind

the pavilion would you:

a) use it?

b) Be embarrassed to use it?

c) Feel safe playing there?

6. If the basketball/football practice area was over by the

green hut (c) would you:

a) use it?

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

52
6

31
27

5
53

33
25

89.7%
10.3%

53.4%
46.6%

8.6%
91.4%

56.9%
43.1%
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Yes 46 79.3%
No 12 20.7%

S

b) Be embarrassed to use it?

Yes 5 8.5%
No 54 91.5%

o

c) Feel safe playing there?

Yes 48 82.8%
No 10 17.2%

@

7. Do you have a preference of where you’d like the basketball/football practice
area?

2

Where it currently is (down near the river) 4 6.9%
Nextto the play area (a) 20 34.5%

Behind the pavilion (b) 9 15.5%

Next to the green hut(c) 15 25.9%

No preference 10 17.2%

8. Would you let us know your age please?
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16.9%

0 -4 years old 0 0%
5-10yearsold 10 16.9%
11 - 13 years old 9 15.3%
14-18yearsold 20 33.9%
19 - 25 years old 2 3.4%
25 - 40 years old 7 1.9%
40+ 10 16.9%

1.7%

-

I'd rather not say

Please use this space for any further comments

| have answered these questions on behalf of my children - ages 7 & 9 one girl and one boy
If goal too close to tennis maybe disruptive.

If the football, basket area was in view of the play area that would be best - in my opinion.
With multiple children in our family, we don't need children tucked away out of site - they can
all play, and | can see them all from central point!

At the moment | cycle to Hauxton to use the football goals so a local goal would be very much
appreciated.

Happy for the basket ball net/goal to be in the same area as it is now if that's possible. Better
away from little children using the play area.

SKATEPARK

People don't go to the park to play basket ball the either play at school or don't at all

| would really appreciate a new football/basketball practise area because | would use it a lot
as my and my friend use the goal and basketball area at the moment most weekends. Thank
you if you could make this possible. Also | think you could maybe organise some events to
raise money for as | guess it would cost a lot if money.

The only reason for it to be near the green hut is that | thought the new play area would be
bigger?!

| don't mind it to be near the green hut if that makes the play area bigger!

would worry about small children playing safely if it was near the new play area bith because
of a flying football and also lots of older children gathering there.

We use the basket ball area as a smooth bit of tarmack for scooting, cycling, bouncing balls
for young children - it would be great if there was a child height net as well as the adult one
My young kids would use it for scooters/bikes etc with an adult, so not worried about safety
per se. | think it is good to have a concrete area for these activities and for learning to roller

skate etc.
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Thank you for answering this survey, your opinion is really
important to us!

Number of daily responses
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